BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

AR 518
In the Matter of a Rulemaking to ) NOTICE OF CHANGE IN SERVICE LIST
Implement SB 838 Relating to Renewable ) FOR RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT
Portfolio Standard )

Renewable Northwest Project (“RNP’") submits this Notice of Change in Service List
requesting that the Commission remove Ann English Gravatt from the official service list in this
docket.

Katie Kalinowski and Suzanne Leta Liou remain on the official service list as RNP’s
contact persons for service in this docket. OAR 860-013-0070(1) states: “Unless a party waives
other forms of service under section (4) of this rule, a party is limited to two persons on the
service list.” RNP waives its right to paper service in this docket.

John W. Stephens, of Esler Stephens & Buckley, remains on the official service list as
counsel for RNP.

DATED this 26™ day of January, 2009.

ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY

By: __/s/ John W. Stephens

John W. Stephens
Of Attorneys for Renewable Northwest
Project
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served the foregoing NOTICE OF CHANGE IN SERVICE
LIST FOR RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT on the following persons on January
27, 2009, by hand-delivering, faxing, e-mailing, or mailing (as indicated below) to each a copy
thereof, and if mailed, contained in a sealed envelope, with postage paid, addressed to them at
their last-known address shown below and deposited in the post office on said day at Portland,

Oregon:

Senator Rick Metsger
sen.rickmetsger@state.or.us
900 Court Street N.E., S-307
Salem, Oregon 97301

Senator Vicki L. Walker
sen.vickiwalker@state.or.us
900 Court Street N.E., S-210
Salem, Oregon 97301

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Portland General Electric Company
121 S.W. Salmon Street, IWTC0702
Portland, Oregon 97204

Jim Deason
jimdeason@comcast.com

1 S.W. Columbia, Suite 1600
Portland, Oregon 97258-2014

Ken Lewis
klO5pdx@comcast.net

2980 N.W. Monte Vista Terrace
Portland, Oregon 97210

Page 1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

MOOOXOO XOOOXOO XOOOXO0 XOOOXKOO XRO0CCXO

by hand-delivery

by facsimile

by first class mail

by certified mail, return receipt requested
by registered mail, return receipt requested
by express mail

by e-mail

by hand-delivery

by facsimile

by first class mail

by certified mail, return receipt requested
by registered mail, return receipt requested
by express mail

by e-mail

by hand-delivery

by facsimile

by first class mail

by certified mail, return receipt requested
by registered mail, return receipt requested
by express mail

by e-mail

by hand-delivery

by facsimile

by first class mail

by certified mail, return receipt requested
by registered mail, return receipt requested
by express mail

by e-mail

by hand-delivery

by facsimile

by first class mail

by certified mail, return receipt requested
by registered mail, return receipt requested
by express mail

by e-mail

ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: (503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503) 294-3995


mailto:sen.rickmetsger@state.or.us
mailto:sen.vickiwalker@state.or.us
mailto:pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com
mailto:jimdeason@comcast.com
mailto:kl05pdx@comcast.net

Ann L. Fisher
energlaw@aol.com

AF Legal & Consulting Services
P.O. Box 25302

Portland, Oregon 97298-0302

Julie Brandis
jbrandis@aol.org

John Ledger
johnledger@aoi.org
Associated Oregon Industries
1149 Court Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97301-4030

Noah Eckert
noah.eckert@bp.com

BP Solar

450 Chadbourne Road, Suite E
Fairfield, California 94534

Thomas M. Grim

tgrim@chbh.com

Cable Huston et al.

1001 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97204-1136

Lindsay Kandra
Ikandra@cablehuston.com

Cable Huston et al.

1001 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97204-1136

Laura Wisland
California PUC
In1l@cpuc.ca.gov
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by hand-delivery

by facsimile

by first class mail

by certified mail, return receipt requested
by registered mail, return receipt requested
by express mail

by e-mail

by hand-delivery

by facsimile

by first class mail

by certified mail, return receipt requested
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by express mail

by e-mail

by hand-delivery
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by hand-delivery
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by first class mail
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by registered mail, return receipt requested
by express mail

by e-mail

by hand-delivery

by facsimile

by first class mail

by certified mail, return receipt requested
by registered mail, return receipt requested
by express mail

by e-mail

ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: g503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995


mailto:energlaw@aol.com
mailto:jbrandis@aol.org
mailto:johnledger@aoi.org
mailto:noah.eckert@bp.com
mailto:tgrim@chbh.com
mailto:lkandra@cablehuston.com
mailto:ln1@cpuc.ca.gov

Cheryl Lee
California PUC
chi@cpuc.ca.gov

Tom Barrows
Central Lincoln PUD
tharrows@aol.com

Robert Jenks
bob@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken, Esq.
catriona@oregoncub.org
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 S.W. Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, Oregon 97205

Marni Zollinger
COB Creations, LLC
marnizollinger@cobcreations.com

Sara Eddie

Conservation Services Group

1400 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, Oregon 97201

Laura K. Bonnichsen
laura.bonnichsen@constellation.com
Constellation Energy Commodities Group
111 Market Place, Suite 500

Baltimore, MD 21202
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by hand-delivery
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by first class mail

by certified mail, return receipt requested
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by express mail

by e-mail
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by e-mail

by hand-delivery

by facsimile

by first class mail

by certified mail, return receipt requested
by registered mail, return receipt requested
by express mail

by e-mail

ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: g503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995


mailto:cni@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:tbarrows@aol.com
mailto:bob@oregoncub.org
mailto:catriona@oregoncub.org
mailto:marnizollinger@cobcreations.com
mailto:laura.bonnichsen@constellation.com

Daniel W. Meek, Esq.
dan@meek.net

10949 S.W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97219

Melinda J. Davidson
mjd@dvclaw.com

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97204

Paul Graham
paul.graham@state.or.us

Jason W. Jones
jason.w.jones@state.or.us
Michael T. Weirich
Michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us
Department of Justice

1162 Court Street N.E.

Salem, Oregon 97301-4096

Dennis J. Maurer
Department of Revenue
dennis.j.maurer@state.or.us

Brad Ouderkirk
bouderkirk@ecosconsulting.com
Senior Manager

Climate Solutions

309 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1000
Portland, Oregon 97204

Eric Winter
ewinter@elementmarkets.com
Element Markets, LLC

3555 Timmons Lane, Suite 900
Houston, Texas 77027
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by facsimile
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by registered mail, return receipt requested
by express mail
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ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: g503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995


mailto:dan@meek.net
mailto:mjd@dvclaw.com
mailto:paul.graham@state.or.us
mailto:jason.w.jones@state.or.us
mailto:Michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us
mailto:dennis.j.maurer@state.or.us
mailto:bouderkirk@ecosconsulting.com
mailto:ewinter@elementmarkets.com

Kelly Francone
kfrancone@energystrat.com
Consultant

Energy Strategies

215 South State Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

John M. Volkman, Esq.
john.volkman@energytrust.org
Peter West

peter@energytrust.org

Energy Trust of Oregon

851 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1200
Portland, Oregon 97204

Jeremiah Baumann
jeremiah@environmentoregon.org
Environment Oregon

1536 S.E. 11"

Portland, Oregon 97214

Susan Richter
srichter@fortisproperties.com
Fortis Properties

139 Water Street, Suite 1201
St. John’s NL A1B 3T2

Curtis L. Kebler
curtis.kebler@gs.com

Goldman Sachs & Co.

2121 Avenue of the Stars

Los Angeles, California 90067

Kevin Lynch
Kevin.lynch@iberdrolausa.com
Iberdrola Renewables, Inc.
1125 N.W. Couch, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97209
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ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: g503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995


mailto:kfrancone@energystrat.com
mailto:john.volkman@energytrust.org
mailto:peter@energytrust.org
mailto:jeremiah@environmentoregon.org
mailto:srichter@fortisproperties.com
mailto:curtis.kebler@gs.com
mailto:Kevin.lynch@iberdrolausa.com

Wayne Hart
wayne.hart@puc.idaho.gov

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
P.O. Box 83720

Boise, Idaho 83720

Louann Westerfield
louann.westerfield@puc.idaho.gov
Idaho Public Utility Commission
472 West Washington Street
Boise, Idaho 83720

Michael Early
mearly@icnu.org

ICNU

333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97204

Jim Anderson
lobbyoregon@comcast.net
JD Anderson Associates
910 Sahalee Court S.E.
Salem, Oregon 97306

Linda K. Williams
linda@lindawilliams.net
Kafoury & McDougal

10266 S.W. Lancaster Road
Portland, Oregon 97219-6305

Andrea Fogue
afogue@orecities.org

League of Oregon Cities

P.O. Box 928

1201 Court Street N.E., Suite 200
Salem, Oregon 97308
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ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021
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Facsimile: (503)294-3995


mailto:wayne.hart@puc.idaho.gov
mailto:louann.westerfield@puc.idaho.gov
mailto:mearly@icnu.org
mailto:lobbyoregon@comcast.net
mailto:linda@lindawilliams.net
mailto:afogue@orcities.org

Katherine A. McDowell, Esq.
katherine@mcd-law.com
Lisa F. Rackner, Esq.
lisa@mcd-law.com

Sarah J. Adams Lien
sarah@mcd-law.com

Amie Jamieson, Esq.
amie@mcd-law.com
McDowell & Associates, P.C.
520 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, Oregon 97204

Kathryn Van Natta
kathryn@nwpulpandpaper.org
Northwest Pulp & Paper Ass’n.
2191 S.W. Oak Crest Drive
Hillsboro, Oregon 97123

Sven Anderson
sven.anderson@state.or.us
Renewable Energy Manager
Bill Drumheller
bill.drumheller@state.or.us
Renewable Energy Program Coordinator
Diana Enright
diana.enright@state.or.us

Kip Pheil
Kip.pheil@state.or.us

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion Street

Salem, Oregon 97301

Aubrey Baldwin
abaldwin@Iclark.edu

Pacific Environmental Advocacy
10015 S.W. Terwilliger Boulevard
Portland, Oregon 97219
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by certified mail, return receipt requested
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by e-mail

ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: g503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995


mailto:katherine@mcd-law.com
mailto:lfr@aterwynne.com
mailto:sarah@mcd-law.com
mailto:amie@mcd-law.com
mailto:kathryn@nwpulpandpaper.org
mailto:sven.anderson@state.or.us
mailto:bill.drumheller@state.or.us
mailto:diana.enright@state.or.us
mailto:kip.pheil@state.or.us
mailto:abaldwin@lclark.edu

BJ Moghadam
bj.moghadam@pacificorp.com
Jan Mitchell
jan.mitchell@pacificorp.com
Joelle Steward
joelle.steward@pacificorp.com
Pacific Power & Light

825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232

Ryan Flynn
ryan.flynn@pacificorp.com
Pacific Power & Light

825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 1800
Portland, Oregon 97232

Scott Bolton
scott.bolton@pacificorp.com
Pacific Power & Light

825 N.E. Multnomah
Portland, Oregon 97232

Pacific Power Oregon Dockets
oregondockets@pacificorp.com
825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232

Ausey H. Robnett, 111
ausey.robnett@painehamblen.com
Paine Hamblen et al.

P.O.Box E

Coeur D’Alene, Idaho 83816-0328

Benjamin Walters
bwalters@ci.portland.or.us

City of Portland—Office of City Attorney
1221 S.W. Fourth Avenue, Room 430
Portland, Oregon 97204
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Attorneys at Law
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mailto:bj.moghadam@pacificorp.com
mailto:jan.mitchell@pacificorp.com
mailto:joelle.steward@pacificorp.com
mailto:ryan.flynn@pacificorp.com
mailto:scott.bolton@pacificorp.com
mailto:oregondockets@pacificorp.com
mailto:ausey.robnett@painehamblen.com
mailto:bwalters@ci.portland.or.us

David Tooze
dtooze@ci.portland.or.us
Portland Cita/ of Energy Office
721 N.W. 9" Avenue, Suite 350
Portland, Oregon 97209-3447

Randall Dahlgren
randy.dahlgren.@pgn.com
Jay Tinker
jay.tinker@pgn.com
Rebecca T. Brown
Rebecca.brown@pgn.com
Doug Kuns
doug.kuns@pgn.com

Raul Madarang
raul.madarang@pgn.com
Brendan McCarthy
brendan.mccarthy@pgn.com
Damon S. McCauley
damon.mccauley@pgn.com
Dave Robertson
dave.robertson@pgn.com
Bob Tamlyn
bob.tamlyn@pgn.com
Douglas C. Tingey
doug.tingey@pgn.com
Portland General Electric Company
121 S.W. Salmon Street, 1IWTC 0702
Portland, Oregon 97204

Pamela G. Lesh
pamela.lesh@pgn.com

Portland General Electric Company
121 S.W. Salmon Street, IWTC 1703
Portland, Oregon 97204

Brian Moghadam
brian.moghadam@powerex.com
Powerex Corp.

666 Burrard, Suite 1440
Vancouver, BC V6C 2X8
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Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
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mailto:dtooze@ci.portland.or.us
mailto:randy.dahlgren.@pgn.com
mailto:jay.tinker@pgn.com
mailto:Rebecca.brown@pgn.com
mailto:doug.kuns@pgn.com
mailto:raul.madarang@pgn.com
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mailto:bob.tamlyn@pgn.com
mailto:doug.tingey@pgn.com
mailto:Pamela.lesh@pgn.com
mailto:brian.moghadam@powerex.com

Mark Nelson
pacounsel@pacounsel.org
Public Affairs Counsel
P.O. Box 12945

Salem, Oregon 97309

Judy Johnson
judy.johnson@state.or.us
Philip H. Carver
philip.carver@state.or.us
Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, Oregon 97308-2148

Ed Busch

ed.busch@state.or.us

Lori Koho

lori.koho@state.or.us

Lisa C. Schwartz
lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, Oregon 97308-2148

Katie KalinowskKi
katie@rnp.or

Suzanne Leta Liou
suzanne@rnp.org

Renewable Northwest Project
917 S.W. Oak, Suite 303
Portland, Oregon 97205

David Fife

dfife@snwsc.com

Seattle NW Securities Group
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4300
Seattle, Washington 98101
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Attorneys at Law
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mailto:suzanne@rnp.org
mailto:dfife@snwsc.com

Theodore E. Roberts
troberts@sempra.com

Thomas Corr

tcorr@sempra.com

Sempra Energy

101 Ash Street HQ 12B

San Diego, California 92101-3017

Greg Bass
gbass@semprasolutions.com
Alvin Pak
apak@sempraglobal.com

101 Ash Street HQ 09

San Diego, California 92101

Marcus A. Wood
mwood@stoel.com

Stoel Rives, LLP

900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600
Portland, Oregon 97204-1268

Rick Gilliam
rgilliam@sunedison.com
SunEdison

590 Redstone Drive
Broomfield, Colorado 80020

Joe Henri
jhenri@sunedison.com
SunEdison

5013 Roberts Avenue, Suite B
McClellan, California 95652

Jeff Deyette

jdeyette@ucsusa.org

Union of Concerned Scientists
Two Brattle Square

Cambridge, Massachusetts 02238
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